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NORTHWEST MARINE TERMINAL ASSOCIATION  

PO BOX 86414 

PORTLAND, OR 97286 

2021 MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 

2021 OFFICERS 

 

President 
Lindsey Harris 
Port of Longview 

Phone: 360-703-0249 
Cell: 360-431-9032 
Email: lharris@portoflongview.com 

Vice President 
Geoff Owen 
Port of Portland 

Phone: 503-978-2415 
Cell: 503-432-7583 
Email: geoff.owen@portofportland.com 

Treasurer 
Kelli Goodwin 
Port of Seattle 

Phone: 206-787-4935 
Cell: 206-437-6207 
Email: goodwin.k@portofseattle.org 

Executive Officer 
Kate Buccarelli 
Northwest Marine Terminal Association 
P O Box 86414 
Portland, OR 97286 

Phone: 360-421-1254 
Email: nwmta2@gmail.com 

 
 

COMMITTEE AND SUBCOMMITEE CHAIRS/VICE CHAIRS 

 

Tariffs and Practices Committee Chair John Dumas 

Vice Chair Len Faucher 

Law and Legislation Committee Chair Tom Tanaka 

Vice Chair Susan Transue 

Finance Committee Chair Mark Price 

Vice Chair Shannon Anderson 

Marketing and Operations Committee Chair Mike Schiller 

Vice Chair Jeff Brubach 

Puget Sound Ports Group Subcommittee Chair Walter Seidl 

Columbia River and Oregon Coast Ports Subcommittee Chair Sean Clark 

Log Ports Subcommittee Chair Chris Rasmussen 

Northwest Container Ports Subcommittee Chair Tom Tanaka 

Real Estate Subcommittee Chair Kathy Holtby 

Environmental Subcommittee Chair Erik Gerking 

Hiring and Review Subcommittee Lindsey Harris 

Geoff Owen 

Kelli Goodwin 
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NWMTA MEMBERS 

 

Port of Anacortes 
100 Commercial Ave 
Anacortes, WA 98221 
Fax: 360-923-9608 

Trustee 
John Dumas 
 

Phone: 360-299-1828 
Cell: 360-202-4314 
Email: john.dumas@portofanacortes.com 

Alternate 
Lesslie Kahns 

Phone: 360-299-1810 
Cell: 360-333-0778 
Email: lesslie.kahns@portofanacortes.com 

Port of Astoria 
422 Gateway Ave, Suite 100 
Astoria, OR 97103 
Fax: 360-293-9608 

Trustee 
Susan Transue 
 

Phone: 503-741-3342 
Cell: 503-298-7137 
Email: stransue@portofastoria.com 

Alternate 
Matt McGrath 

Phone: 503-741-3336 
Cell: 503-298-0909 
Email: mmcgrath@portofastoria.com 

Port of Bellingham 
P O Box 1677 
Bellingham, WA 98227 
Fax: 360-671-6411 

Trustee 
Dave Warter 

Phone: 360-676-2500 
Cell: 360-319-0786 
Email: dwarter@portofbellingham.com 

Alternate 
Chris Clark 

Phone: 360-676-2500 
Cell: 206-234-2111 
Email: cclark@portofbellingham.com 

Port of Columbia Country 
P O Box 190 
Columbia City, OR 97018 
Fax: 503-397-6924 

Trustee 
Sean Clark 
 

Phone: 503-410-5915 
Cell: 971-203-9733 
Email: clark@portofcolumbiacounty.org 

Alternate 
Bob Gadotti 

Phone: 503-400-7978 
Email: gadotti@portofcolumbiacounty.org 

Port of Coos Bay 
P O Box 1215 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
Fax: 541-269-1475 

Trustee 
Mike Dunning 

Phone: 541-4266-3703 
Email: mdunning@portofcoosbay.com 

Alternate 
Margaret Barber 

Phone: 541-266-3713 
Email: mbarber@portofcoosbay.com 

Port of Everett 
P O Box 538 
Everett, WA 98206 
Fax: 425-339-6125 

Trustee 
Walter Seidl 
 

Phone: 452-388-0626 
Cell: 425-359-5906 
Email: waters@portofeverett.com 

Alternate 
Carl Wollebek 

Phone: 425-259-3164 
Cell: 425-359-3623 
Email: carlw@portofeverett.com 

Alternate 
Erik Gerking 

Phone: 425-259-3164 
Email: erikg@portofeverett.com 

Port of Grays Harbor 
P O Box 660 
Aberdeen, WA 98520 
Fax: 360-533-9505 

Trustee 
Leonard Barnes 
 

Phone: 360-533-9515 
Cell: 360-580-0130 
Email: lbarnes@portgrays.org 

Alternate 
Shannon Anderson 

Phone: 360-533-9544 
Email: sanderson@portgrays.org 

Port of Kalama 
110 W. Marine Drive 
Kalama, WA 98625 
Fax: 360-671-6411 

Trustee 
Randy Teig 

Phone: 360-761-3752 
Cell: 360-747-4778 
Email: rteig@portofkalama.com 

Alternate 
Eric Yakovich 

Phone: 360-673-2337 
Cell: 360-270-9411 



Jan 28, 2021 2021 NWMTA Membership Roster 3 
 

Email: eyakovich@portofkalama.com 

Port of Longview 
10 International Way 
Longview, WA  98632 
Fax: 360-577-6529 

Trustee 
Lindsey Harris 

Phone: 360-703-0249 
Cell: 360-431-9032 
Email: lharris@portoflongview.com 

Alternate 
Mark Price 

Phone: 360-425-3305 
Cell: 360-261-9557 
Email: mprice@portoflongview.com 

Alternate 
Larry Landgraver 

Phone: 360-425-3305 
Cell: 360-200-2097 
Email: llandgraver@portoflongview.com 

Northwest Seaport Alliance 
(NWSA) 
P O Box 2985 
Tacoma, WA 98401 
Fax: 253-597-7571 

Trustee 
Jeff Brubach 

Phone: 253-592-6211 
Cell: 253-209-9440 
Email: jbrubach@nwseaportalliance.com 

Alternate 
Andre Elmaleh 

Phone: 253-592-6792 
Email: aelmaleh@nwseaportalliance.com 

Port of Olympia 
606 Columbia St NW, Suite 300 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Fax: 360-528-8093 

Trustee 
Len Faucher 
 

Phone: 360-528-8015 
Cell: 360-870-0003 
Email: lenf@portolympia.com 

Alternate 
Conley Booth 

Phone: 360-528-8033 
Cell: 360-239-7105 
Email: conleyb@portolympia.com 

Port of Pasco 
P O Box 769 
Pasco, WA 99301 
Fax: 509-547-2547 

Trustee 
Mayra Reyna 

Phone: 509-547-3378 
Cell: 509-948-7002 
Email: mreyna@portofpasco.org 

Alternate 
Audrey Burney 

Phone: 509-547-3378 
Email: aburney@portofpasco.org 

Port of Port Angeles 
P O Box 1350 
Port Angeles, WA 98362 
Fax: 360-417-3445 

Trustee 
Chris Rasmussen 

Phone: 360-417-3446 
Cell: 360-223-0844 
Email: chrisr@portofpa.com 

Alternate 
Chris Hartman 

Phone: 360-417-3422 
Cell: 360-460-3586 
Email: chrish@portofpa.com 

Port of Portland 
P O Box 3529 
Portland, OR 97208 
Fax: 360-548-5917 

Trustee 
Geoffrey Owen 
 

Phone: 503-978-2415 
Cell: 503-432-7583 
Email: geoff.owen@portofportland.com 

Alternate 
Frederick Myer 

Phone: 503-415-6542 
Cell: 503-784-6564 
Email: fred.myer@portofportland.com 

Port of Seattle 
P O Box 1209 
Seattle, WA 98111 
Fax: 206-787-3205 

Trustee 
Kelli Goodwin 
 

Phone: 206-787-4935 
Cell: 206-437-6207 
Email: goodwin.k@portofseattle.org 

Alternate 
Tom Tanaka 

Phone: 206-787-3007 
Cell: 206-915-3932 
Email: tanaka.t@portofseattle.org 

Alternate 
Kathy Goodman 

Phone: 206-787-3740 
Cell: 206-390-2833 
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Email: goodman.k@portofseattle.org 

 

 

Port of Vancouver 
3103 NW Lower River Rd 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
Fax: 360-735-1565 

Trustee 
Mike Schiller 

Phone: 360-823-5328 
Cell: 360-518-1257 
Email: mschiller@portvanusa.com 

Alternate 
Lori Kaylor 

Phone: 360-823-5329 
Cell: 360-518-2005 
Email: lkaylor@portvanusa.com 

Alternate 
Kathy Holtby 

Phone: 360-823-5325 
Cell: 360-518-0497 
Email: kholtby@portvanusa.com 

Alternate 
Zachary Merrill 

Phone: 360-823-5333 
Cell: 360-839-9564 
Email: zmerril@portvanusa.com 

California Association of Port 
Authorities (CAPA) 
 

Elizabeth Lowe eklowe@venable.com 

Joel Valenzuela jvalenzu@portofsandiego.org 

Ashley W Craig awcraig@venable.com 

Kelly Hitt kmh@platinumadvisors.com 

Martha Miller mem@platinumadvisors.com 

 
TARIFF INCREASE WEBSITES 

Port of Anacortes http://www.portofanacortes.com/marine-
terminal/marineterminal-information/tariff 

Port of Astoria http://www.portofastoria.com/Tariff.aspx 

Port of Bellingham https://www.portofbellingham.com/192/Marine-Rates-And-
Tariffs 

Port of Columbia County http://www.portofcolumbiacounty.org/ 

Port of Coos Bay http://www.portofeverett.com/seaport/tariffs-terminal-
documents 

Port of Everett http://www.portofeverett.com/seaport/tariffs-terminal-
documents 

Port of Grays Harbor http://www.portofgraysharbor.com/terminals/terminals.php 

Port of Kalama http://portofkalama.com/marine-terminals/tariffs/ 

Port of Longview https://www.portoflongview.com/173/Tariff-Commercial-
Rates 

Northwest Seaport Alliance (NWSA) http://www.nwseaportalliance.com 

Port of Olympia http://www.portolympia.com/166/Tariff-No-11-Berth-
Applications 

Port of Pasco http://www.portofpasco.org/business-with-the-
port/intermodal-terminal/ 

Port of Port Angeles http://www.portofpa.com/DocumentCenter/View/12 

Port of Portland http://www.portofportland.com/Tariff.aspx 

Port of Seattle http://www.portseattle.org/page/tariffs-terminal-tariff-no-5 

Port of Vancouver http://www.portvanusa.com 

California Association of Port 
Authorities (CAPA) 

http://www.californiaports.org/ 
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Northwest Marine Terminal 
Association (NWMTA) 

http://www.nwmta.org/ 

 


